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SCHOOL DISTRICT

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 246
2023 - 2024 Local Fee Schedule

General Information

1.

All fees listed are the current amounts charged per student for each class or school
sponsored activity. Prices may be adjusted by the finance department to cover actual
expenditures, including direct costs from vendors, student club affiliates and administration
fees, and may be rounded up to the nearest dollar throughout the school year as needed.
All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage, or other damage that they
cause to school property.

Donations are permissible in any school, but all such requests are voluntary and must
comply with the Districts donation and fundraising policies; see WSD policy and procedures
3530, 3530P, 6102, 6114 and 6114P for details.

*Designates Fees that are Reduction Program Eligible:

Students qualifying for free or reduced-price meals, and whose parent/guardian has consented
to share their meal eligibility status for purposes of fee reduction, will automatically have all
fees listed under this section waived completely.

Consent to share Child Nutrition Program information can be authorized during the
free/reduced meal application process by completing the “Consent to Share” form that is
available on the District’s Nutrition Service Department web page.

District Events/Costs:

*District Musical - Adult $18, Student / Senior $15, Student “rush” special promotion $10
Device Coverage - $26

Hotspot Coverage - $26

Replacement ID Card - $5

PE Uniform - $15 for set (Shorts - $9, Shirts - $6)

PE Sweats - $15

Library/Textbook/Technology Fines- District’s cost to repair/replace item

Photocopies - Black & White $0.25 per page, Color $0.50 per page

Facility Use - See Policy 4260

Meals - Available on Nutrition Services Website:

https://www.wenatcheeschools.org/food-services/general-information

Castlerock ECLC:

4 day AM/PM - $205 per month
3 day Mon PM - Wed/Fri AM - $155 per month
2 day AM - $105 per month

Orchard MS:

*ASB Card Fee - $17
Sketchbooks - $5
Cinch Sacks - $20


https://www.wenatcheeschools.org/food-services/general-information
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Pioneer MS:

*ASB Card Fee - $17
*ASB Special Events - $10
Planner - $4

Earbuds - $3

6th grade binders - $30
7th grade binders - $35
8th grade binders - $35

Foothills MS:
e *ASB Card Fee - $17
e FEarbuds - $3

Wenatchee High School:
Diploma Replacement - Varies based on vendor pricing

Sketchbooks - $5
Class Fees - Varies by course

*School Play (Fall) - Adult $18, Student/Senior Citizen $15, Student “rush” special promotion
$10
*School Play (Spring) - Adult $15, Student/Senior Citizen$10, Student “rush” special promotion
$5
*Mr Panther - $8
*Janice Franz - $8
*Winter Dance - $10
*Homecoming - Couple $20, Single $10
*Tolo - Couple $12, Single $8
*Prom - Couple $25, Single $12.50
*ASB Card Fee - $32
*Sport Fee - $12 per Sport
*Weight Room Fee - $12
*Regular Season Sporting Event Entrance - Adult $5, Student/Senior Citizen/F/R
Student Family $3
*Sport Uniform Cost - Varies, please contact the Athletic Department
*Equestrian Club Participation - $225
*DECA Father Daughter Dance - 1 Dad/2 Daughters $35, Extra Daughter $10
*Varsity Ball - Couple $15, Single $10
*Special Needs Prom - $10
*Membership Dues - FBLA $25, FFA $17, Honor Society $5, Key Club $13, Japanese
Cultural Club $10, Spirit Club $2, Math Club $15, FCCLA Dues $20, DECA Dues $25
*Band/Orchestra Uniform Cleaning Fee - $45
*Marching Band Fair Share - $200
Test fees vary based on vendor pricing
o Accuplacer Testing, PSAT, AP, STAMP, etc.

Westside High School:
e Test fees vary based on vendor pricing

o Accuplacer Testing, PSAT, AP, STAMP, etc.
e Diploma Replacement - Varies based on vendor pricing



